

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/
2015

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. Petiti
ner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 26935-26937/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25872-25874/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnaxi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No. Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)
21241/2015 is awaited. The Ld. Counsel has requested two
weeks' time for the same. Be filed, as assured. It is
also mentioned
Signature Not Verified that the Ld. Counsel shall be appearing
for
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.26
Government
17:41:03 IST
Reason: of Karnataka in all the connected petiti
ons.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respective petitions
be also filed accordingly.

Service report of the remaining all the respondents in
all the petitions herein is still awaited.

List again on 7.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar