

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3/2016 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in WA No. 3073/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No.7-9 of 2016 in S.L.P. (C) No.25872-25874 of 2015

AND

I.A. No.10-12 of 2016 in S.L.P. (C) No.26975-26977 of 2015

Date : 24/02/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these applications for vacating stay in the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khara)
Court Master