LISTING ON 04.03.2016 COURT NO. 3 ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for vacating stay of Order dated 14.09.2015 in SLP No. 21241/15) AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-9

(Application for vacating stay of Order dated 14.09.2015 in SLP No. 25872-74/2015) AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-12

(Application for vacating stay of Order dated 14.09.2015 in SLP No. 26935-37 of 2015)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21241, 25872-74 AND 26935-37 OF 2015

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD.

...Petitioner

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

-Versus-

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has filed an application for vacating stay of Order dated 14.09.2015 in the above mentioned matters. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.01.2016 filed reply affidavit to the application for vacating stay in SLP(C) Nos, 25872-74 of 2015. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in all the SLPs.

The above mentioned applications were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List theses applications for vacating stay in the next weeks before an appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 02.03.2016 filed additional document alongwith application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit in SLP(C) No. 21241/2015. Copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

The applications in the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

pC 2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR