\202ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in WA No.3073/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Bangalore) SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (For directions and office report) Date : 07/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Patil, Sr.Adv. Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv. Ms.Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv. Ms.Dharani Subramaniam, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R joint request, and in the interest of justice, post

for hearing on 11.11.2016. (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) (CHANDER BALA) AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER