REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 3/2016, 4/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/2015

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 3/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2016)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 9852/2016 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 12180-12183/2016 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 25872-25874/2015 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 25000/2016 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 26935-26937/2015 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 32316-32318/2015 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 33293/2015 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 33142-33144/2015 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 34665-34667/2015 (IV-A)
- SLP(C) No. 252-254/2016 (IV-A)

Date: 12-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. P. Kavin Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos. 21241 and 32316-32318/2015

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 25872-25874 and 33293/2015

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) Nos. 26935-26937/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 34665-34667/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 252-254,9852,12180-12182, 12183 and. 25000/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 12180-12182/2016 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 8 and 17 in 252-254/2016, Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 9852/2016, Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 12183/2016 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 25000/2016 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks, as last chance.

List again on 7.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG